UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

May 22, 2009
June 1 -5, 2009

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Mon. 1 9:30a.m Courtroom 7C <note new starting time

Before: GOULD, RAWLINSON, BYBEE, CJJ
08-50403  United States v. Lemus Criminal S. Cal
08-56398  Sainez v. Venables Habeas S. Cal
08-50263  United States v. De Leon-Godinez Criminal S. Cal
09-15173 Iris Management Group, LLC v. Malan Diversity S. Nev

Before: GOULD, RAWLINSON, CJJ; GEORGE (Nevada), DJ
08-55958  Maciel v. City of Los Angeles Federal C. Cal
08-16206  Bamonte v. City of Mesa Federal Arizona
Tue. 2 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 7C

Before: RAWLINSON, BYBEE, CJJ; BURNS (S. Cal.), DJ
07-17361 Dai v. Freeman & Williams, LLP Federal N. Nev
08-15139  Latin v. Perot Systems Corp. Federal S. Nev
08-15179  Western Shoshone v. BNSF Federal N. Nev
07-15011) Andrews v. Raphaelson Federal S. Nev
08-16446)
07-17350 Reilly v. Crawford Federal S. Nev
08-15549  Alvarado v. Cajun Operating Co. Federal Arizona
Wed. 3 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 7C

Before: RAWLINSON, BYBEE, CJJ; BURNS (S. Cal), DJ
08-15119  Shaw v. State of Nevada Rights N. Nev
08-15661  Hague v. Garcia Rights N. Nev
08-16036  Hastings v. Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Rights N. Nev
07-17389  Gray v. Harrah's Federal S. Nev
08-16763  Koninklijke Philips Electronics v. Liu Federal S. Nev
08-71053)  Laborer's International Union v. NLRB Other S. Nev
08-71763)
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Case No.

Thu. 4

08-50336
08-50393
08-50402
08-73322
08-50295
08-50185)
08-50187)

Fri.5

06-73430
06-75631
07-74132
07-72941
07-74342
07-74392
08-71227
08-56024

June 1 -5, 2009

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 7C

Before: RAWLINSON, BYBEE, CJJ; BEISTLINE (Alaska), DJ

United States v. Gonzalez-Gamez
United States v. Jordan

United States v. Avalos

Huber v. Parole Commission
United States v. Gutierrez-Castro
United States v. Sanchez-Espinoza
United States v. Bonilla

9:30a.m. Courtroom 7C

Chavez-Cornejo v. Holder
Willkomm v. Holder
Martinez-Cruz v. Holder
Li v. Holder

Lin v. Holder

Phonhuata v. Holder

Lin v. Holder

Guy v. City of San Diego

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

<note new starting time
Before: GOULD, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BEISTLINE (Alaska), DJ

Imm
Imm
Imm
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Rights

Hon. Lloyd D. George, Senior US District Judge for District of Nevada
Hon. Larry A. Burns, US District Judge for Southern District of California

Hon. Ralph R. Beistline, US District Judge for District of Alaska

Location of Hearing:

Lloyd D. George United States Courthouse
333 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Courtroom 7C
Las Vegas, NV 89101-7065
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Origin

S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal

Arizona
S. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
W. Wash
S. Cal

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




